

## Please read this carefully and keep it for future reference.

This outlines how specific sections of your Certificates of Insurance within your Cardholder Agreement, are being updated. This notice supplements your current Cardholder Agreement.

You can find a copy of your current Cardholder Agreement at [td.com/agreements](http://td.com/agreements)

For any questions about your insurance benefits, call 1-866-374-1129.

### Updates to the inclusive insurance on the TD® Platinum Travel Visa\* Card

**Effective November 16, 2020**, Global Excel Management Inc. ("Global Excel"), who provides Claims and Emergency Assistance, and CanAm Insurance Services (2018) Ltd., a subsidiary of Global Excel, who provides sales and policy administration, replaces Allianz Global Assistance as the Administrator for the embedded insurance benefits for your TD Credit Card.

**Note: There is no change to your existing coverage in force. No action required.**

If you have any questions or concerns about the changes to our administrator, please visit us at [td.com/travelcoverage](http://td.com/travelcoverage) for more information, or call us toll-free at **1-866-374-1129** Monday to Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. ET, and speak to one of our Customer Service Representatives.

### Effective March 1, 2019, the following changes will apply to your coverage

- Common Carrier Travel Accident Insurance: This coverage was underwritten by Allianz Global Risks US Insurance Company (Canadian Branch) (Policy # FC310037), and will be underwritten by TD Life Insurance Company (Policy # TGV009).
- Flight/Trip Delay Insurance: This coverage was underwritten by Allianz Global Risks US Insurance Company (Canadian Branch) (Policy # FC310036), and will be underwritten by TD Home and Auto Insurance Company (Policy # TGV010).

Please note: there will be no impact to your existing inclusive insurance benefits as a result of this change.

Changes to your Common Carrier Travel Accident Certificate of Insurance	
Current Wording	New Wording
<i>Provided by: Allianz Global Risks US Insurance Company (Canadian Branch) 130 Adelaide Street West, Suite 1600 Toronto, Ontario M5H 3P5</i>	<i>Provided by: TD Life Insurance Company 320 Front Street West, 3rd Floor Toronto, ON M5V 3B6</i>
<b>Coverage Certificate</b> Allianz Global Risks US Insurance Company (Canadian Branch) ("Allianz") certifies as follows that You are eligible to be an Insured Person under Policy #FC310037 (the "Policy") underwritten by us and issued to The Toronto-Dominion Bank. This Insurance is administered by Allianz Global Assistance through the Operations Centre. You, or a person making a claim under this Certificate may	<b>Coverage Certificate</b> TD Life Insurance Company ("TD Life") provides the insurance for this Certificate under Master Policy #TGV009 (the "Policy") issued to The Toronto-Dominion Bank. This insurance is administered by Allianz Global Assistance through the Operations Centre ("Allianz"). Allianz administers the insurance on behalf of TD Life, and provides claims assistance, claims payment and administrative services under the Policy.

\*Trademark of Visa International Service Association and used under license.

request a copy of the Policy by writing to the administrator; Allianz Global Assistance P.O. Box 277, Waterloo, Ontario N2J 4A4	
---	--

<b>Changes to your Flight / Trip Delay Certificate of Insurance</b>	
<b>Current Wording</b>	<b>New Wording</b>
<p><i>Provided by:</i>  Allianz Global Risks US Insurance Company  (Canadian Branch)  130 Adelaide Street West, Suite 1600  Toronto, Ontario M5H 3P5</p>	<p><i>Provided by:</i>  TD Home and Auto Insurance Company  320 Front Street West, 3rd Floor  Toronto, ON M5V 3B6</p>
<p><b>Coverage Certificate</b>  Allianz Global Risks US Insurance Company (Canadian Branch) ("Allianz") certifies as follows that You are eligible to be an Insured Person under Policy #FC310036 (the "Policy") underwritten by us and issued to The Toronto-Dominion Bank. This Insurance is administered by Allianz Global Assistance through the Operations Centre. You, or a person making a claim under this Certificate may request a copy of the Policy by writing to the administrator; Allianz Global Assistance P.O. Box 277, Waterloo, Ontario N2J 4A4</p>	<p><b>Coverage Certificate</b>  TD Home and Auto Insurance Company ("<b>TDH&amp;A</b>") provides the insurance for this Certificate under Master Policy #TGV010 (the "Policy") issued to The Toronto-Dominion Bank. This insurance is administered by Allianz Global Assistance through the Operations Centre ("Allianz"). Allianz administers the insurance on behalf of TDH&amp;A, and provides claims assistance, claims payment and administrative services under the Policy.</p>

\*Trademark of Visa International Service Association and used under license.